Yuan Dean Scientific CO.,LTD 93D-R3 SERIES
Wide Input Voltage Range 60 Watt Dc-Dc Converter
FEATURES:
● SMALL DIL PACKAGE 50.8*25.4*13.4mm
● UL94V-0 PACKAGE MATERIAL
● 2:1 WIDE INPUT RANGE
● HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 91%
● UL 94V-0 PACKAGE MATERIAL

Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Output(4)
Ripple & Noise
Capacitor(5)
Load MAX Efficiency(4)
Part Number
Vdc No-Load(3)
(mA TYP)
Full Load(2)
(mA TYP) Vdc Full Load
(mA) mVp-p uF %TYP
93D-24S03R3NL 18-36 70 2160 3.3 14000 100 16500 87
93D-24S05R3NL 18-36 90 2760 5.0 12000 100 16500 88
93D-24S12R3NL 18-36 40 2780 12 5000 100 3300 89
93D-24S15R3NL 18-36 30 2780 15 4000 100 2200 89
93D-48S03R3NL 36-75 50 1010 3.3 14000 100 16500 88
93D-48S05R3NL 36-75 60 1360 5.0 12000 100 16500 89
93D-48S12R3NL 36-75 25 1380 12 5000 100 3300 90
93D-48S15R3NL 36-75 25 1370 15 4000 100 2200 91
Note: 1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case I: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC. (Ground fixed and controlled environment)
MIL-STD-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load (Ground, Benign, controlled environment)
2. Maximum value at nominal input voltage.    3. Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.
4. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.   5. Test by minimum Vin and constant resistive load.